

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1211 OF 2001

B. PRABHAKAR SHETTY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMALAKSHI SHEDTHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 28/03/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Ms. Bharathi R., Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let steps for substituted service of notice in relation to Respondent

Nos. 5 and 26 be taken within eight weeks from today.

In the meantime, steps should also be taken for bringing legal

representatives of deceased Respondent No. 22 on record.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master