

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-2 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1211 OF 2001

B. PRABHAKAR SHETTY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMALAKSHI SHEDTHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent Nos. 17,21,24 & 28 and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 18/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Ms. Bharathi.R, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

I.A. No. 1, so far as it relates to substitution of Legal representatives of respondent Nos. 17,21,24 & 28, is allowed and the same is adjourned for three weeks in relation to prayer for substituted service by way of publication in

respect of respondent No. 30.

m Prakash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[O

urt Master

Court Master

Co