

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1211 OF 2001

B. PRABHAKAR SHETTY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMALAKSHI SHEDTHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution in relation to prayer for substituted service by way of publication in respect of Respondent No. 30 and office report)

(With I.A. No.3-Application for substituted service and I.A.No. ....Application for substitution)

Date: 09/05/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Ms. Bharathi R., Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

for Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are allowed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master